Technical specifi cations
Contact confi guration S.P.D.T., S.P.S.T. - N.O., S.P.S.T. - N.C.
Contact gap < 3 mm (µ)
Switching voltage max. 250 V AC
Switched current 0,1 to 10 A AC, dependig on model
(see table)
Operating force 70 to 280 cN without auxiliary actuator,
depending on model

DB subminiature switch
Preferred parts
Order code
Electrical rating
Terminals Auxiliary actuator
Operating
force
(cN)
Operating
point
(mm)
Max.
pretravel
(mm)
Min.
overtravel
(mm)
Differential
travel max.
(mm)EN UL
DB1C-A1AA 6 A, 250 V AC 5 A, 125 - 250 V AC Solder terminal short without actuator,
spherical-head
150 8,4 ± 0,3 1,0 0,6 0,1
DB1C-A1LB 6 A, 250 V AC 5 A, 125 - 250 V AC Solder terminal short Straight, RM rear,
length 4,8
60 10,7 ± 1,3 4,0 2,0 0,5
DB1C-A1RC 6 A, 250 V AC 5 A, 125 - 250 V AC Solder terminal short Straight, RM rear,
length 4,7
55 16,2 ± 1,5 4,5 2,0 0,6
DB1C-B1AA 6 A, 250 V AC 5 A, 125 - 250 V AC Q.C. terminal,
2,8 x 0,5 mm, straight
without actuator,
spherical-head
150 8,4 ± 0,3 1,0 0,6 0,1
DB1C-C1AA 6 A, 250 V AC 5 A, 125 - 250 V AC PCB terminal
1,3 x 0,5 mm, straight
without actuator,
spherical-head
150 8,4 ± 0,3 1,0 0,6 0,1
DB1C-C1LB 6 A, 250 V AC 5 A, 125 - 250 V AC PCB terminal
1,3 x 0,5 mm, straight
Straight, RM rear,
length 4,8
60 10,7 ± 1,3 4,0 2,0 0,5
DB1C-C1RC 6 A, 250 V AC 5 A, 125 - 250 V AC PCB terminal
1,3 x 0,5 mm, straight
Roller, RM rear,
length 4,7
55 15,8 ± 1,3 4,5 2,0 0,6